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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Not Operated Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

900 Union Building, Charleston, W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS
December 16, ,19_50
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Steele District
ADDRESS 3 ?p I e

Wood q7.3°

Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc. County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS hs
l Serial 13
900 Union Building, Charleston, W. & el No
g Sarah E. Singledecker Pt

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

July 15, 1906
Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.

, madeby___George Singledecker & Wife e

, and recorded on the_l_J:‘&_day
of August, 1906 : ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 1Ll | page__223 |

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same. ?

.(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,
__Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc,

WELL OPERATOR

900 Union Building

== 4 o v i“.}'\g,\ g : Address } STREET
£ - €% ((‘( 3 Of
A 8 ‘Well Operat Charleston —
/ v  DEC1gsp We e cirv or Town 1211512023
Pos WEST Visniu <y e
P a-p,“" VARIA g West Virginia
\'";\ ULFERI[GENT pE atipen 9 STATE

SO WIEY N3 5
> *Section 3 . .  ,Jf no such objectiong“be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the r ceipt of said notice a@?d,jilat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith igste to the wel&@%ﬁdtor a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by th galﬁoperp.ﬂp\ ''t0” the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator. authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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NATURAL GAS

/jz-'/“/i GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

900 UNION BUILDING CABOT BOX 1473  CHARLESTON 25, W. VA.

WILLARD P. SMITH
Eastern Production Mgr.

West Virginia Division
HARVEY J. SIMMONS, Jr.
General Superintendent

December 18, 1950

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We enclose one copy of notice of proposed location
of each of the following wells:

Sarah E. Singledecker #l, Serial 13L5,
located in Steele District, Wood County,
West Virginia.

H. H. Kessel #1, Serial 13L6, located
in Union District, Putnam County, West
Virginia.

We are sending you under separate cover tracings
and location plats showing the positioms of the above wells.

Yours very truly,

RB/f

ce: BAllard, w/ copy of notice & plat.
Field, W / Wi ] "

12/15/2023







Docember 29, 1950

Godfrey L, Gabot, Ino,
900 Union Buil
Charleston, West iais
Gentlerent

Enclosed is pernit Wi0=340 to &rill Well
No, 1=5mwl348 cn the Barah B, Singledechor Farm,
Stecle District, Wood County,

Sery traly yours,

Adninistrative Assistent
OIL AHD GAS DVISIN

CC1 Imspector O, C, Howard

12/15/2023
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GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

: o
WELL RECORD < 2

Map Square

SERIALNO. 135 OPERATING DISTRICT wirt s . 3
FARM  S.B.Singledecker e No. 1 LEASE NO.
COUNTY  wood - Townswie | Steele STATE W. Va.
DRILLING comMEnceD  2=-8-51 bRILLING compLETED  D=28=51
CONTRACTOR Company tools — ADDRESS
e ROCK PRESSURE RECORD PRODUCING SAND RECORD DRY HOLE
Sand s dn hrs. Sand, from > Fnls, Prod, M. C. F. Gas
Sand le., in hrs. Sand, from to Init. Prod. M. C. F. Gas
Sand Ibs., in hrs. Sand, from to Init. Prod. M. C. F. Gas
%rgaer:xclzladoim = DRY HOLE CASING RECORD
e s AN s USED IN LEFT IN
10ths Mercury in inch opening el WEIGHT: } “ORILLING L Sl e
Volume M. C. F. 3* 312
DUCTI E
o e T 101 1440
M. C. F. Line Pressure gn 2091
Bbls. Oil in 24 Hours ™ 4971
TUBED AND SHUT IN Date
Packer, Size Kind
Set, Depth Size Anchor
vect. Top B e SHOOTING RECORD NOT SHOT
erf. Top Bottom = S}fc:t with from to Date
= = =
ELEVATION: 886 Gauge Before { ?kf;t Gauge g:: After { glf:ti
FORMATION COLOR TOP BOTTOM s:%:&%? H';%DF-?R o?bf{‘ s Emg REMARKS
|
i
Clay (4] 10
Red Roc 10 28 |
Sand — 28 Wk
Red Rock bk 80 |
Sand 80 90 i
Slate 90 105 *
Red Rock 105 150
Slate 150 180
Bed Rock 180 230
Slate 230 250
Red Rock 250 | 320
8late & Shells 320 350
Red Rock 350 | 370
Slate & Shell 370 Lo
RedRock 4o | 515
Lime 515 | 5S0
Red .Roc 550 | 570
Sand 605 | 636
Slate 636 | 665
Sand 665 | Tho
Slate 740 810
Lime glag 885
Red Rock 930 | 99k
Slate & Shell 99k | 1015 *
Red Rock 1015 | 1075
Slate & Shell 1075 | 1112 ]
g::. i1ls | 1150 12/15/2023
Sand 1170 | 1275 | i __Water 1193
Lime 1275 | 1322 | :
Slate 13132; .le,ﬂ% Water | 1322 @ 8 bailers per hr.
_ Iine .:,;3&!2 G & ";_:;.« Lo ;
Slate & Shell | 12 21;25 § 5]
Sand ; 125 | 1515 }
senissric il rarm_SeBeSingledecker o Srenating DisT. il MaP 8QUARE lj=3¢

WARRANT NO.



1345 - S.B.Singledecker 1 oremannc owr Wirt war squane O3

SERIAL NO NO TOWNSHIP. LOT NO

& 5-- WARRANT NO.
FORMATION coLor | .7or | BOTTOM |mexscner| HARDOR | OIL. GAS | DEPTH REMARKS
Slate & Shell 1515 | 1650 , :
Sand : 1650 | 2070 ' Water | 1715  Hole full.
lime 207 (2125 : :
_Slate & Shell 2125 | koS0
Brown Shale Lose | L26o
Brown Shale L6éoc | L825 Gas | 4730 | Small show.
Black Shale L825 | Loky

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

bermit No_\ N 282 7557

Well No.,éézﬂnzﬁ_'

ADDRESSM N Ve,
/%/ coonty. (W e =eQ

Filling Material Used /

Liner Location Amoiht Paclker Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
A
29%/ |\Y% | do
. y LI CPaditeece (449 | I | co
P

Y

Drillers’ NamesM

Remarks:

\< O

/['/J/__//p,{/ I hiavehs certifyl?ﬂz-i?' dm}%% well on this date.
DATE —m

S

DISTRICT Wﬁl)- INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

&
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer—___
Farm
13
Well No ‘10 Size of
District, County. 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Tetat-depth—— - = St top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ ek Perf:bottom— - =
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Tinirs Va0 iy
: Pertobottom — = -
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No=FT. ——  ~—-Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



~ : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM/D
COMPANY 1 Pl /L :
: ’ M

Filling Material Used /

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

@,ZZ/ .a,// KM Jgr SO | ow
/ brisioa st

s i //,ZJ-—/¢47

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: /

K/Z )—~/24

DATE

e d
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Weli
CASING AND PACKERS
TUBING
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 plzeok . ...
District, County 8%
6% Deptipsetee——"—=
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilli leted Totaldepth———-
rilling complete otal dep 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. L= Perf.;bottom—_——

Initial open flow______ /10ths Water in__Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

J-Perf-bottom=—_-—_

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED No=FP—-— —— Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il ; bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. FEET________ INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. )

]

Not operated. : : Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc,
Coal Operator or Coal Owner 3 Name of Well Operator
900 Union Building
Charleston, W. Va.

Address Complete Address

June 1 ¢t | 195L

Coal Operator or Coal Owner =
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Steele > : Dist:riéi:

Address

Wood ’ -~ County
Godfrey L. Cabot, Ince. : ek
Lease or Property Owner
900 Union Building
Charleston, W. Va.

Address

Well No.__1s Serial 13L5

S. E. Singledecker Farm

NOTIFY INSPECTCR O. C. HOWARD « GRANTSVILLE - TELEPHONE 108

Gentleshen - 2L HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the Tth day of __June , 19 g1 >
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,

i iap ,; 9 GODFREY L. ABOT, INC.
\%Q\\ Cp,f’ Well Operator.
=)
. = 1211512

NOTE: ‘m oo 11 wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a compeggtB
engineeer, s q_{o ict and ¢ y in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the names o acts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
survey, and t! ses and dist 0f such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted is notice.
"c?.g@.g} A (Over)

Woo 349 P PErMIT NUMBER




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

l. Fill with clay from T.D. to 5064, 20t above Oriskany sand.
2. Run 10" cement plug (5! of crushed stons on top of cement).
3¢ Pull 7% casing.
4o Set permanent bridge with top of bridge at 4825.

5. Test shale gas production.
6. If not enough gas present to produce, set bridge at 2140.
7« Run 10* cement plug: (5' of crushed stone on top of cement).
8. Pull 8" casing.
9. Fill with clay to 1625.

10. Run 10' cement plug.

11. Pull 10" casing.

12, Set bridge at 1240.

13. Fill with clay to 1160.

14i. Run 10! cement plug.

15. Set bridge at 3L0.

16. Run 10! cement plug.

17 ‘Pull 13" casing.

18. Fill with clay to surface.

19 Run cement plug.

20. Erect suitable monument as prescribed by law.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
GODFREY L.CABOT, INC.

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

lith June, 1951 g 12/15/2023

day of ;
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: C——;—/{VM

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.
B2




N' FORM 0G.8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, onk copy u..:'ﬁ THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHO& AILED TO (EACH cén. OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Not operatsd

S S M.wﬁmmm_-__._

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
900 Union Building, Charleston, W. V.
ADDR'EBI COMPLETE ADDRESS
o uly 3 » 1961
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Steele District
ADDRESS
Wood County o

S LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No._ 1, Serial # 1345

ADDRESS

____Se Ee Singledecker Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... Qs Ce Howard, Grantsville, W. Va.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Calhoun
Rex Jo Snider and Tony He. Snider

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Godfrey L. Cabot, Ince
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 7_th_day of June , 1951 and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN
Clay 5160 5064
5064 5049 10t Cement & [56' Crushdd Stone
Bridge e 4825 4971t 0 ™

Test Shale gas d
: Bridge @ 2140 : ;
* 2140 2128 10* Cement & |6' Crushdd Stone

Clay 2125 | 1626 |° 20911 O 85/
1625 1610 10' Cement & |6' Crushed Stone
/ 5614 N Bridge 1240 1440 0 10 3/a"
,\ d oA ,’\ Clay 1240 | 1160
AS M! s 10* Cement
é By iy J :;35[ (55 Bridge . 340 10' Cement :
o Aty & 3121 0 13 3/8"
=) /’/A'r /|| clay 330 | Surface
<Dy &
0)192{0?%"ﬁ'4s DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) = 10" x 2=t Concrste marker - brensze
(NAME) plate inserted in top with Company
(NAME) neme, sere noe. of well, farm name and
(NAME) number, elevation and date abandoned.

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 25 th day of

June ,19_ 51
And further deponents saith not. -@Aﬁz
2/15/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this__ 6 th July / ,19.51
My commission expires: ‘ N otary Public.
November 6, W] Permit No. Wo0=349~P

/197 e o

RS MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
Dk o

xampbron
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GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

NATURAL GAS

900 UNION BUILDING

CABOT

WILLARD P. SMITH
Eastern Production Mgr.

West Virginia Division
HARVEY J. SIMMONS, Jr.
General Supexinten(lent

-

BOX 1473 CHARLESTON 25, W. VA,

June 1, 1951

West Virginia Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We enclose three copies of notice of intention to
plug and abandon our S. E. Singledecker well #1,
serial 1345, located in Steele District, Wood
County, West Virginia, Drilling Permit WOO-3L9.

We also enclose two copies of the record of the

above well,

Yours very truly,

&Z,@W

12/15/2023
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: GODFREY L. CABOT, INC.

NATURAL GAS

900 UNION BUILDING CABOT BOX 1473 CHARLESTON 25, W. VA.

WILLARD P. SMITH
Hastern Production Mgr.

July 13, 1951

West Virginia Division
HARVEY J. SIMMONS, Jr.
G I Bipectatendent

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We enclose copy of affidavit of plugging and filling
our S. E. Singledecker well #1, serial 1345, located
in Steele District, Wood County, West Virginia,
Permit No. WOO=349-P.

Yours very truly,

c
enc
cc BAllard, with copy of affidavit.

12/15/2023







T i ? 3 . Latitude 39 °/2 '

-0 0
\
¥
y:
> z
V4
"
i I
! i :
/
V4
// 3
/] °
;I
‘;\2 // = 5
Q
0
°
3
|
o
-

58. Bdcécnnon y
720 )5 A<

’f‘ Topo. Loc.

New Location. X
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment . .. O

Company_aad&'tgﬁ__é_;c{zédf_m_ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address MMLEZ:}.&ZE:/&L@_M il ot
J'v " OIL AND GAs DIVISION
Farm _MLM%M&QLM CHARLESTON
Deed

Tract__ Acres_.5¢  l[Zase No. 2-92 |
WELL LOCATION MAP

Well (Farm) No.___/ Serial No. /3 £8§
Elevation (Spirit Level) 885.72 FILE NO—MS/2023

Quadrangls //c vi//e + Denotes location of well on United States
County _Wood  ; DistrictSlee/e Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
1
Enblnder _ Z itude and longitude lines being represented
’ y 7 5 by border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No. /éﬂ

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

File No. Drawing No. of original tracing.

Date _/2-/6 <590 _ Scale /*= /320’ :

"*IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
K&ECO., N. Y.






